'ISTRAIGHT PARTY

Total Votes 7,818
Independent American 690
Democratic 2030
Republican 4906
Constitution 81
Libertarian 111
PRESIDENT

Total Votes 21,992
Rocky Roque De La Fu 17
Jill Stein 182
Alyson Kennedy 11
Gary Johnson, LIB 783
Rocky Giordani, IAP 123
Donald J. Trump, REP 11169
Darrell L. Castle, CON 191
Hillary Rodham Clinton, DE 4573
Monica Moorehead 11
Evan McMullin 4769
Write-in Votes 163
[US SENATE |

Total Votes 21,482
Misty K Snow, DEM 4959
Bill Barron, UNA 425
Stoney Fonua, IAP 773
Mike Lee, REP 15,325
[US HOUSE #2

Total Votes 21,341
Chris Stewart, REP 14,632
Charlene Albarran, DEM 5,252
Paul J. McCollaum, Jr, CON 1,457
GOVERNOR |

Total Votes 21,731
Gary R. Herbert, REP 15,030
Superdell Schanze, IAP 484
Brian E Kamerath, LIB 752
Mike Weinholtz, DEM 5,425
Write-in Votes 40
|JATTORNEY GENERAL |

Total Votes 21,304
Michael W. Isbell, IAP 901
Jon V. Harper, DEM 4,429
Sean D. Reyes, REP 14,267
W. Andrew McCullough, LI 1,707
ISTATE AUDITOR |

Total Votes 21,032
John Dougall, REP 13,538
Jared Green, IAP 1,725
Mike Mitchell, DEM 5,769
ISTATE TREASURER |

Total Votes 20,839
Richard Proctor, CON 2,325
Neil A. Hansen, DEM 5,970
David Damschen, REP 12,544
ISTATE HOUSE #21 |

Total Votes 12,287
Rick A. Pollock 4,375
Douglas Sagers, REP 7,912
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8.83%

25.97%

62.75%
1.04%
1.42%

0.08%
0.83%
0.05%
3.56%
0.56%
50.79%
0.87%
20.79%
0.05%
21.69%
0.74%

23.08%
1.98%
3.60%

71.34%

68.56%
24.61%
6.83%

69.16%
2.23%
3.46%

24.96%
0.18%

4.23%
25.97%
66.97%

8.01%

64.37%
8.20%
27.43%

11.16%
28.65%
60.19%

35.61%
64.39%

STATE HOUSE #68
‘Total Votes

Kirk Pearson, CON
Merrill Nelson, REP
Cindee Beard, DEM

|[COUNTY COMMISSION]|
Total Votes

Jonathan D Garrard, CON
Katie M. Carlile, DEM
Shawn Milne, REP
[COUNTY ATTORNEY |
Total Votes

Scott A Broadhead, REP
[SCHOOL BOARD #1
Total Votes

Kathy Taylor

[SCHOOL BOARD #2 |
Total Votes

Julia Holt

Katie Redmond

{[SCHOOL BOARD #3
Total Votes

Chad Ellis

Scott Bryan

SCHOOL BOARD #4
Matthew Rowley

Maresa Manzione

|CONST. AMEND. A

Total Votes

FOR

AGAINST

[CONST. AMEND. B _
Total Votes

FOR

AGAINST

CONST. AMEND. C

Total Votes

FOR

AGAINST
_HWOwOmHHHOZ #14
Total Votes

YES

NO

PROPOSITION #15
Total Votes

YES

NO

LP TYPE OF GOVERN.

Total Votes

5 Member Council

6 Member Council

5 Member Council & Mayor
7 Member Council & Mayor
|LP BY DISTRICT |
Total Votes

YES

NO

9,026
1,090 12.08%
6,004  66.52%
1,932 21.04%
21,368
2,496 11.68%
6,461  30.24%
12,411  58.08%
18,270
18,270 100.00%
2,145
2,145 100.00%
2,565
1,384  53.96%
1,181  46.04%
2,219
1,053  47.45%
1,166  52.55%
1,079  44.59%
1,341  55.41%
19,898
11,671  58.65%
8,227 41.35%
19,817
12,249 61.81%
7,568 38.19%
19,943 _
8,070 40.47%
11,873  59.53%
hange of Governmen
20,228
13,182  65.17%
7,046  34.83%
Lake Point Inc.
516
254  49.22%
262  50.78%
491
248 50.51%
50 10.18%
124 25.25%
69 14.05%
491
342 69.65%
149 30.35%
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Kirk Pearson, CON
Merrill Nelson, REP
Cindee Beard, DEM

|[COUNTY COMMISSION]|
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Jonathan D Garrard, CON
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Shawn Milne, REP
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Total Votes

Scott A Broadhead, REP
[SCHOOL BOARD #1
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Kathy Taylor

[SCHOOL BOARD #2 |
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Julia Holt

Katie Redmond

{[SCHOOL BOARD #3
Total Votes

Chad Ellis

Scott Bryan

SCHOOL BOARD #4
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Maresa Manzione

|CONST. AMEND. A

Total Votes

FOR

AGAINST

[CONST. AMEND. B _
Total Votes

FOR

AGAINST

CONST. AMEND. C
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FOR
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NO
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5 Member Council
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NO

9,026
1,090 12.08%
6,004  66.52%
1,932 21.04%
21,368
2,496 11.68%
6,461  30.24%
12,411  58.08%
18,270
18,270 100.00%
2,145
2,145 100.00%
2,565
1,384  53.96%
1,181  46.04%
2,219
1,053  47.45%
1,166  52.55%
1,079  44.59%
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19,898
11,671  58.65%
8,227 41.35%
19,817
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hange of Governmen
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PROPOSITION #16 Stansbury Park Inc.’
Total Votes 4,458
YES 1,735 38.92%
NO 2,723  61.08%
SP TYPE OF GOVERN.
Total Votes 4210
5 Member Council 1,604 38.10%
6 Member Council 393 9.33%
5 Member Council & Mayor 1,398 33.21%
7 Member Council & Mayor 815 19.36%
ISP BY DISTRICT |
Total Votes 4,229
YES 3,337 78.91%
NO 892 21.09%
JUDICIAL RETENTION
Paul Boyd Parker
Total Votes 18,488
YES 14,116  76.35%
NO 4,372  23.65%
JUDICIAL RETENTION |
Kimberly Kay Hornack
Total Votes 18,550
YES 14,383  77.54%
NO 4,167 22.46%
|[JUDICIAL RETENTION |
Randall N.Skanchy
Total Votes 18,597
YES 13,662 73.46%
NO 4,935 26.54%
JUDICIAL RETENTION
James T. Blanch
Total Votes 18,417
YES 14,045 76.26%
NO 4,372  23.74%
[JUDICIAL RETENTION |
Mark S. Kouris
Total Votes 18,448
YES 13,919  75.45%
NO 4,529  24.55%
JUDICIAL RETENTION
Renee M. Jimenez
Total Votes 18,501
YES 14,134  76.40%
NO 4,367 23.60%

STATE OF UTAH )

SS
COUNTY OF TOOELE )

Tooele County
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JUDICIAL RETENTION

Robert P. Faust

Total Votes 18,436 :
YES 13,958 75.71%
NO 4,478 24.29%
JUDICIAL RETENTION

Vernice S. Trease

Total Votes 18,395

YES 14,075  76.52%
NO 4,320 23.48%
[JUDICIAL RETENTION |

Su J. Chon

Total Votes 18,432

YES 11,937 64.76%
NO 6,495 35.24%
JUDICIAL RETENTION

James R. Michie, Jr.

Total Votes 18,332

YES \ 14,016 76.46%
NO 4,316 23.54%
JUDICIAL RETENTION

Mark W. May

Total Votes 18,387

YES 14,096  76.66%
NO ‘ 4291 23.34%

. |JUDICIAL RETENTION |

Bruce C. Lubeck

Total Votes 18,292

YES 13,909 76.04%
NO 4,383  23.96%
JUDICIAL RETENTION

Barry G. Lawrence

Total Votes 18,320

YES 14,078 76.84%
NO 4,242  23.16%
|JUSTICE COURT JUDGE /
Ronald E. Powell

Total Votes 18,335

YES 77.70%
NO 22.30%

1, Marilyn K. Gillette, Tooele County Clerk/Auditor, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the
Joregoing is a full, true and correct abstract of the vote of this county at the 2016 General Election held
in this county on November 8, 2016 as made out and entered upon the record of the Board of
Canvassers, so far as the same relates to the offices named above.

Date: November 21, 2016

Signed: Q\i O&x&&

ﬁ ﬂa:m@ Clerk/Auditor

Signed: @&%% %;&M&\

Commissioner

Signed: (\Q&Ns@ v@?(@ﬁx@

County Smmhh rer




