David Damschen, REP STATE HOUSE #21 Total Votes Rick A. Pollock Douglas Sagers, REP	Jared Green, IAP Mike Mitchell, DEM STATE TREASURER Total Votes Richard Proctor, CON Neil A. Hansen, DEM	Total Votes Michael W. Isbell, IAP Jon V. Harper, DEM Sean D. Reyes, REP W. Andrew McCullough, LI STATE AUDITOR Total Votes John Dougall, REP	Total Votes Gary R. Herbert, REP Superdell Schanze, IAP Brian E Kamerath, LIB Mike Weinholtz, DEM Write-in Votes ATTORNEY GENERAL	Total Votes Misty K Snow, DEM Bill Barron, UNA Stoney Fonua, IAP Mike Lee, REP US HOUSE #2 Total Votes Charlene Albarran, DEM Paul J. McCollaum, Jr, CON	Jill Stein Alyson Kennedy Gary Johnson, LIB Rocky Giordani, IAP Donald J. Trump, REP Darrell L. Castle, CON Hillary Rodham Clinton, DE Monica Moorehead Evan McMullin Write-in Votes	Total Votes Independent American Democratic Republican Constitution Libertarian PRESIDENT Total Votes Rocky Roque De La Fu
12,544 12,287 4,375 7,912	1,725 5,769 20,839 2,325 5,970	21,304 901 4,429 14,267 1,707 21,032 13,538	21,731 15,030 484 752 5,425 40	21,482 4959 425 773 15,325 21,341 14,632 5,252 1,457	182 11 783 123 11169 191 4573 11 4769 163	General 7,818 690 2030 4906 81 111 111 21,992
60.19% 35.61% 64.39%	8.20% 27.43% 11.16% 28.65%	4.23% 25.97% 66.97% 8.01% 64.37%	69.16% 2.23% 3.46% 24.96% 0.18%	23.08% 1.98% 3.60% 71.34% 68.56% 24.61% 6.83%	0.83% 0.05% 3.56% 0.56% 50.79% 0.87% 20.79% 21.69% 0.74%	Tooele Election (8.83% 25.97% 62.75% 1.04% 1.42%
LP BY DISTRICT Total Votes YES NO	Total Votes 5 Member Council 6 Member Council 5 Member Council & Mayor 7 Member Council & Mayor		Total Votes FOR AGAINST CONST. AMEND. C Total Votes FOR AGAINST	Total Votes Chad Ellis Scott Bryan SCHOOL BOARD #4 Matthew Rowley Maresa Manzione CONST. AMEND. A Total Votes FOR AGAINST	Total Votes Scott A Broadhead, REP SCHOOL BOARD #1 Total Votes Kathy Taylor SCHOOL BOARD #2 Total Votes Julia Holt Katie Redmond	General Election Canvassed Results 7,818 Total Votes 690 8.83% Kirk Pearson, CON 2030 25.97% Merrill Nelson, REP 4906 62.75% Cindee Beard, DEM 81 1.04% COUNTY COMMISSION 111 1.42% Total Votes 21,992 Katie M. Carlile, DEM 17 0.08% Shawn Milne, REP
491 342 149	491 248 50 124	hange of Governz 20,228 13,182 65.1 7,046 34.8 Lake Point Inc. 516 254 49.2 262 50.7	19,817 12,249 7,568 19,943 8,070 11,873	2,219 1,053 1,166 1,079 1,341 19,898 11,671 8,227	18,270 18,270 2,145 2,145 2,145 2,565 1,384 1,181	9,026 1,090 6,004 1,932 21,368 2,496 6,461 12,411
69.65% 30.35%	50.51% 10.18% 25.25% 14.05%	Change of Governmen 20,228 13,182 65.17% 7,046 34.83% Lake Point Inc. 516 254 49.22% 262 50.78%	61.81% 38.19% 40.47% 59.53%	47.45% 52.55% 44.59% 55.41% 58.65% 41.35%	100.00% 100.00% 53.96% 46.04%	12.08% 66.52% 21.04% 11.68% 30.24% 58.08%

David Damschen, REP STATE HOUSE #21 Total Votes Rick A. Pollock Douglas Sagers, REP	Jared Green, IAP Mike Mitchell, DEM STATE TREASURER Total Votes Richard Proctor, CON Neil A. Hansen, DEM	Total Votes Michael W. Isbell, IAP Jon V. Harper, DEM Sean D. Reyes, REP W. Andrew McCullough, LI STATE AUDITOR Total Votes John Dougall, REP	Total Votes Gary R. Herbert, REP Superdell Schanze, IAP Brian E Kamerath, LIB Mike Weinholtz, DEM Write-in Votes ATTORNEY GENERAL	Total Votes Misty K Snow, DEM Bill Barron, UNA Stoney Fonua, IAP Mike Lee, REP US HOUSE #2 Total Votes Charlene Albarran, DEM Paul J. McCollaum, Jr, CON	Jill Stein Alyson Kennedy Gary Johnson, LIB Rocky Giordani, IAP Donald J. Trump, REP Darrell L. Castle, CON Hillary Rodham Clinton, DE Monica Moorehead Evan McMullin Write-in Votes	Total Votes Independent American Democratic Republican Constitution Libertarian PRESIDENT Total Votes Rocky Roque De La Fu
12,544 12,287 4,375 7,912	1,725 5,769 20,839 2,325 5,970	21,304 901 4,429 14,267 1,707 21,032 13,538	21,731 15,030 484 752 5,425 40	21,482 4959 425 773 15,325 21,341 14,632 5,252 1,457	182 11 783 123 11169 191 4573 11 4769 163	General 7,818 690 2030 4906 81 111 111 21,992
60.19% 35.61% 64.39%	8.20% 27.43% 11.16% 28.65%	4.23% 25.97% 66.97% 8.01% 64.37%	69.16% 2.23% 3.46% 24.96% 0.18%	23.08% 1.98% 3.60% 71.34% 68.56% 24.61% 6.83%	0.83% 0.05% 3.56% 0.56% 50.79% 0.87% 20.79% 21.69% 0.74%	Tooele Election (8.83% 25.97% 62.75% 1.04% 1.42%
LP BY DISTRICT Total Votes YES NO	Total Votes 5 Member Council 6 Member Council 5 Member Council & Mayor 7 Member Council & Mayor		Total Votes FOR AGAINST CONST. AMEND. C Total Votes FOR AGAINST	Total Votes Chad Ellis Scott Bryan SCHOOL BOARD #4 Matthew Rowley Maresa Manzione CONST. AMEND. A Total Votes FOR AGAINST	Total Votes Scott A Broadhead, REP SCHOOL BOARD #1 Total Votes Kathy Taylor SCHOOL BOARD #2 Total Votes Julia Holt Katie Redmond	General Election Canvassed Results 7,818 Total Votes 690 8.83% Kirk Pearson, CON 2030 25.97% Merrill Nelson, REP 4906 62.75% Cindee Beard, DEM 81 1.04% COUNTY COMMISSION 111 1.42% Total Votes 21,992 Katie M. Carlile, DEM 17 0.08% Shawn Milne, REP
491 342 149	491 248 50 124	hange of Governz 20,228 13,182 65.1 7,046 34.8 Lake Point Inc. 516 254 49.2 262 50.7	19,817 12,249 7,568 19,943 8,070 11,873	2,219 1,053 1,166 1,079 1,341 19,898 11,671 8,227	18,270 18,270 2,145 2,145 2,145 2,565 1,384 1,181	9,026 1,090 6,004 1,932 21,368 2,496 6,461 12,411
69.65% 30.35%	50.51% 10.18% 25.25% 14.05%	Change of Governmen 20,228 13,182 65.17% 7,046 34.83% Lake Point Inc. 516 254 49.22% 262 50.78%	61.81% 38.19% 40.47% 59.53%	47.45% 52.55% 44.59% 55.41% 58.65% 41.35%	100.00% 100.00% 53.96% 46.04%	12.08% 66.52% 21.04% 11.68% 30.24% 58.08%

Tooele County

Total Votes YES NO STATE OF UTAH SS COUNTY OF TOOELE	JUDICIAL RETENTION Mark S. Kouris Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION	Randall N.Skanchy Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION James T. Blanch Total Votes YES	Paul Boyd Parker Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION Kimberly Kay Hornack Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION	5 Member Council 6 Member Council 5 Member Council & Mayor 7 Member Council & Mayor 7 Member Council & Mayor Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION	PROPOSITION #16 Total Votes YES NO SP TYPE OF GOVERN. Total Votes
18,501 14,134 4,367)	4,372 18,448 13,919 4,529	18,597 13,662 4,935 18,417 14,045	18,488 14,116 4,372 18,550 14,383 4,167	1,604 393 1,398 815 4,229 3,337 892	General Election Stansbury Park Inc.: 4,458 1,735 38.92% 2,723 61.08%
76.40% 23.60%	23.74% 75.45% 24.55%	73.46% 26.54% 76.26%	76.35% 23.65% 77.54% 22.46%	38.10% 9.33% 33.21% 19.36% 78.91% 21.09%	General Election Stansbury Park Inc. 4,458 1,735 38.92% 2,723 61.08%
COUNTY OF TOO	YES NO JUSTICE COURT JUDGE Ronald E. Powell Total Votes YES NO	JUDICIAL RETENTION Bruce C. Lubeck Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION Barry G. Lawrence Total Votes YES	JUDICIAL RETENTION James R. Michie, Jr. Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION Mark W. May Total Votes YES NO NO	Vernice S. Trease Total Votes YES NO JUDICIAL RETENTION Su J. Chon Total Votes YES NO	Canvassed Results JUDICIAL RETENTION Robert P. Faust Total Votes YES NO
	14,078 4,242 18,335 14,246 4,089	18,292 13,909 4,383 18,320	18,332 14,016 4,316 18,387 14,096 4,291	18,395 14,075 4,320 18,432 11,937 6,495	18,436 13,958 4,478
	76.84% 23.16% 77.70% 22.30%	76.04% 23.96%	76.46% 23.54% 76.66% 23.34%	76.52% 23.48% 64.76% 35.24%	75.71% 24.29%

I, Marilyn K. Gillette, Tooele County Clerk/Auditor, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct abstract of the vote of this county at the 2016 General Election held in this county on November 8, 2016 as made out and entered upon the record of the Board of Canvassers, so far as the same relates to the offices named above. Date: November 21, 2016

Signed:

med: Wholey Shuber

Mc hear Treasurer